Sivoia QED™ TransformersSV-50SF/100SF-PI
SPEC IF ICAT ION  SUBMITTAL
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page  1®
SV-50SF/100SF-PI
The SV-50SF-PI and SV-100SF-PI are 24VAC, Class 2 plug-in transformers that are used with Sivoia
or Sivoia QED motorized window shades.The SV-50SF-PI transformer provides enough power for one Sivoia

3 #18AWG (twisted and shielded) for communication
2 #18AWG for power
Wiring Type Key
Notes:
• If the number of keypads exceeds the number of EDU’s, external keypad power supplies are required
• The QED link supports a total of 96 devices including: EDU’s, keypads, and interfaces
Sivoia QED™ TransformersSV-50SF/100SF-PI
SPEC IF ICAT ION  SUBMITTAL
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page  3®
QED System Wiring:
Terminal Connections
SV- 50SF-PI
Low-Voltage
Power Wiring
Sivoia EDU Connector
AC AC Ea
rth
 G
ro
un
d
Sivoia EDU Connector
AC ACEa
rth
 G
ro
un
d
Low-Voltage
Power Wiring
SV-100SF -PI
Dimensions
SV-50SF-PI
1.75"
2.36"
2.88"
3.93"4.95"
3.77"
SV-100SF-PI
Sivoia QED™ TransformersSV-50SF/100SF-PI
SPEC IF ICAT ION  SUBMITTAL
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page  4®
Worldwide Technical and Sales Assistance
Lutron Shading Solutions by VIMCO
11520 Sun Shade Lane
Ashland, VA 23005
customer service: 1.800.446.1503
fax: 1.804.752.3366
24/7 tech support: 1.800.523.9466
email: shadinginfo@lutron.com
Limited Warranty